

Amend **HB 1972** (Committee Printing) as follows:

(1) On page 1, lines 11 and 18, strike "\$100,000" and substitute "\$50,000".

(2) On page 2, line 12, strike "\$100,000" and substitute "\$50,000".

(3) On page 3, line 2, strike "\$100,000" and substitute "\$50,000".